PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Da				Execution Date
Gilles Messian				04/28/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	DAKEM			
Street Address:	4 rue de l'Abreuvoir			
City:	Courbevoie			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-92400			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12998		12998	399	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (703)920-3399				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-920-1122 Email: kreamer@inlawsolutions.com				
Phone: 703-920-1122				
Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com Correspondent Name: WELSH FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC				
Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET, SUITE 100				
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NONY-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stewart L. Gitler	
Total Attachments: 1 source=nonyassign#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gilles Messian, a citizen of France, of 7 Place de la Liberte, F-92250 LaGarennes-colombes, France, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a BEDBUG TRAP for which an application for Letters Patents, is filed herewith; identified by attorneys docket number NONY-001; and

WHEREAS, DAKEM, a French company of 4 rue de l'Abreuvoir, F-92400 Courbevoie, France, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor by these present does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignce, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignce as Assignor entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignce or to its representatives any facts known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignce, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of 04/08/, 2011. April 28, 2011

Gilles Messian

WITNESS :

PATENT REEL: 026277 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 05/13/2011